80
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
81
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NSRW 100 M 16V 4X5 F .
                                               RoHS Compliant
                                              Case Size (Dφ x L)
                                     Working Voltage (Vdc)
                             Tolerance Code (M=20%)
                       Capacitance Code: First 2 characters
                       signifi cant, third character is multiplier
           Series
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSRW Series
SUPER LOW PROFILE, WIDE TEMPERATURE,
RADIAL LEADS, POLARIZED
FEATURES
•  5mm  MAX. HEIGHT
•  EXTENDED TEMPERATURE -55 TO +105OC
CHARACTERISTICS
LEAD SPACING AND DIAMETER (mm)MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE
CURRENT (mA rms AT 120Hz AND 105oC)
MAXIMUM E.S.R. (Ω AT 120Hz AND 20oC)
egnaRegatloVgnikroWdetaR cdV05~3.6
egnaRecnaticapaC 001~1.0 µF
egnaRerutarepmeTgnitarepO 55- o 501+~C OC
ecnareloTecnaticapaC + )M(%02
tnerruCegakaeL.xaM
02tAsetunim2retfA oC
3roVC10.0 µA
retaergsirevehcihW
noitapissiD&egatloVegruS
naT(rotcaF δ)
)cdV(.V.W 3.6 01 61 52 53 05
)cdV(.V.S 8 31 02 23 44 36
naT δ zH021@ 62.0 22.0 61.0 41.0 21.0 01.0
ytilibatSerutarepmeTwoL
)zH021@oitaRecnadepmI(
)cdV(.V.W 3.6 01 61 52 53 05
04-Z o 02+Z/C oC 4 3 2 2 2 2
55-Z o 02+Z/C oC 6 5 4 3 3 3
501+@tseTefiL oC
sruoh000,1